
 
 

 

 

(NEW YORK) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

 

QUINTA FEVEREIRO  05, 2026. 
Inicio 14:10 HS. 

1 
$4,600 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 14:10 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK FIVE 1/2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 PONDERANCE  3-1 Jack Mcneil 

2 CRUISE HANOVER (L) 4-1 Jim Taggart 

3 COIN FLIP (L) 7-2 Ron Cushing 

4 BANDERAS HANOVER (L) 10-1 Shane Taggart 

5 GINAZMIDNIGHTDREAM (L) 6-1 Bruce Aldrich 

6 HUNGRYFORVICTORY (L) 5-1 Winter Asher-Stalbaum 

7 SECTIONLINE RACER  8-1 Thomas Merton 

8 B COOL FOOL (L) 5-2 Michael Merton 
 

2 
$3,300 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 14:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 PEDRO HANOVER (L) 5-2 Ron Cushing 

2 SAUBLE PLAY  9-2 Thomas Merton 

3 BROTHER JAMES (L) 3-1 Winter Asher-Stalbaum 

4 RED DIRT BOOMER (L) 6-1 Bruce Aldrich 

5 MATTUCCI (L) 7-2 Michael Merton 

6 CAROLINE JAMES (L) 4-1 Vincent Campolong 

7 MITTNAGE A TROIS  12-1 Jim Taggart 

8 MANTARIO  10-1 Mcgwire Sowers 
 

3 
$4,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 14:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 FINE N DANDY  5-2 Michael Merton 

2 DAKOTA PEARL (L) 6-1 Jim Taggart 

3 FOX VALLEY INFERNO (L) 4-1 Ron Cushing 

4 STAR ISLAND (L) 7-2 Thomas Merton 

5 ZIP TIME (L) 9-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

6 PHOTOBOMBR HANOVER (L) 3-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

7 NO PULSE RICHIE (L) 12-1 Bryan Quevedo 

8 WEEKEND ATNANNIES (L) 8-1 Bruce Aldrich 
 

4 
$3,700 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 15:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 WORLD FOR TWO (L) 5-2 Michael Merton 

2 SMOKIN BY N (L) 3-1 Winter Asher-Stalbaum 

3 TEETER (L) 6-1 Vincent Campolong 

4 BLAZIN FOR LIFE (L) 9-2 Thomas Merton 

5 SOMEPARTYSOMEWHERE (L) 8-1 Jason Ricco 

6 CASHNCAM (L) 12-1 Ron Cushing 

7 BANGIN (L) 7-2 Bruce Aldrich 

8 HEREITTIZ (L) 10-1 Salvatore Lombardo 
 

5 
$4,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 15:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SG SUMMER'S DREAM (L) 5-2 Bruce Aldrich 

2 GETAWAY (L) 6-1 Shane Taggart 

3 BAD EYE BILL 3-1 Thomas Merton 

4 MACHLICIOUS (L) 9-2 Jason Ricco 

5 LIBERTY N FREEDOM (L) 4-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

6 DOUGSMONKEYBUSINES (L) 7-2 Bryan Quevedo 

7 MAJESTIC KIWI N (L) 10-1 Ron Cushing 

8 WAL FINEST (L) 12-1 Winter Asher-Stalbaum 
 

6 
$3,700 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 15:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 HC COMMANDER (L) 4-1 Thomas Merton 

2 THE LAST SONG (L) 5-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

3 ROCKNROLL CHARM (L) 10-1 Vincent Campolong 

4 ER SAM (L) 9-2 Bruce Aldrich 

5 CHEESEHEAD  7-2 Jack Mcneil 

6 MIKI'S MAGIC RIDE (L) 3-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

7 SKYWAY BILLY (L) 12-1 Jim Taggart 
 

7 
$3,300 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:10 EXATA& M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 GAIUS CRASTINUS (L) 10-1 Winter Asher-Stalbaum 

2 BUSH MAN N (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

3 FREEDOM'S PLAYBOY (L) 5-1 Vincent Campolong 

4 PEMBROKE JOEY (L) 6-1 Bryan Quevedo 

5 GOLDEN GESTURE (L) 4-1 Mcgwire Sowers 

6 SPECTACULAR PLUS (L) 5-2 Jim Taggart 

7 NEWTONS LAW (L) 7-2 Bruce Aldrich 

8 SIR SHADOW  12-1 Ron Cushing 
 

8 
$5,800 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SG EXIT VELOCITY (L) 5-2 Bruce Aldrich 

2 RJ WINE CHIP (L) 7-2 Michael Merton 

3 WATCH U R BACK  3-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

4 PATINA BB  12-1 Jim Taggart 

5 GOUDA MAN (L) 8-1 Ron Cushing 

6 ZANDER  6-1 Jason Ricco 

7 GO MR JOHNNY (L) 9-2 Bryan Quevedo 

8 THIS DUDES PERFECT (L) 4-1 Mcgwire Sowers 
 

9 
$3,700 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 16:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 9/10/11 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 ALLIEVERDREAMEDOF (L) 9-2 Winter Asher-Stalbaum 

2 GOT HOT MOM (L) 4-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

3 THE SHINING (L) 5-2 Bruce Aldrich 

4 FOX VALLEY REN (L) 3-1 Mcgwire Sowers 

5 KIMANI N (L) 5-1 Jim Taggart 

6 LITTLE ADMIRAL (L) 8-1 Jason Ricco 

7 NETWORK SEELSTER  10-1 Bryan Quevedo 
 

10 
$4,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 17:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 10/11/12 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 JUST WAVE GOODBYE (L) 7-2 Jim Taggart 

2 SAFENSOUND HANOVER (L) 9-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

3 MYSTERY DRAGON (L) 3-1 Bryan Quevedo 

4 CR DUDLEY (L) 5-2 Michael Merton 

5 BARRYWHITE HANOVER (L) 4-1 Bruce Aldrich 

6 CARTERS CAPER (L) 8-1 Ron Cushing 

7 FULL SPEED STEVE (L) 12-1 Thomas Merton 

8 IT'S ROB NOT BOB (L) 6-1 Mcgwire Sowers 
 

11 
$5,200 1600M PACE (8) 
APROX 17:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 ONE LUCKY BOY (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

2 ALWAYS BE AN ANGEL  4-1 Bryan Quevedo 

3 BACKDOOR COVER (L) 7-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

4 KATIE COTTON  10-1 Bruce Aldrich 

5 SHAILENE HANOVER 8-1 Thomas Merton 

6 SQUEAKY BLUE (L) 9-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

7 MELTDOWN MONTE (L) 5-2 Ron Cushing 

8 CHANDON (L) 12-1 Jason Ricco 
 

12 
$4,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 18:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 MV OK PALACIO BR (L) 5-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

2 SHARP RAZOR 7-2 Thomas Merton 

3 SCOOTNROLL (L) 9-2 James Doucette 

4 ST LADS FLIRT (L) 8-1 Bruce Aldrich 

5 ART SCENE (L) 6-1 Bryan Quevedo 

6 PRAIRIE FENWAY (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

7 JUST A WRANGLER (L) 4-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

8 JEREMYS ALIBI (L) 10-1 Ron Cushing 
 

 


